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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 65

 16,552 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 329 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 190 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,071 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,071 

 10,916 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,402 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 895 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 368 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 261 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 91 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 38 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 47 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 32 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 CARLA Y BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 27 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANE SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 REX RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANO SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL FRAGNISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHWADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS JERIMIAH MACKWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,106 

Unrecorded  2,965 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 66

 22,232 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 737 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 236 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,206 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,206 

 15,455 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,021 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,114 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 725 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 444 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 116 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 55 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 53 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 33 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ALAN KEYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMTRA BAREKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 D PETRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 31 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUADON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL GOVERNARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYERLL L. JAINER-BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L. JOIGER-ELLAND (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,072 

Unrecorded  2,134 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 67

 27,496 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 917 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 277 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,690 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,690 

 19,009 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,026 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,528 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 797 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 502 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 142 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 64 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 91 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 50 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ANDREW M. KLUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETHANY JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONTESSA NYREE (WRITE-IN)

 51 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILE SQAUDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSON BORRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYNER ELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GARGAMELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HALEM (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP KARMYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PURDY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,309 

Unrecorded  3,381 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 68

 17,450 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 400 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 268 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,118 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,118 

 14,306 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 784 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 633 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 228 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 154 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 58 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 28 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 67 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 39 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 BROOKES ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,309 

Unrecorded  1,809 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 69

 28,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 58 EMERGENCY

 910 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 323 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,296 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,296 

 21,112 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,651 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,480 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 739 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 322 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 125 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 78 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 64 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 34 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 BOB CENEDELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JQAFFRON (WRITE-IN)

 31 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA LICBERAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG TATLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SHROPSHIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HURLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELEY FISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,671 

Unrecorded  2,625 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 70

 21,374 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 621 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 329 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,330 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,330 

 19,267 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 296 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 995 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 217 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 113 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 65 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 37 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 44 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 36 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 9 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUNDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOS E SOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILI SHCAP (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM PITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURRELL JOINER-ELAND (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,099 

Unrecorded  1,231 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 71

 20,420 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 494 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 275 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,189 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,189 

 16,966 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 527 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,157 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 289 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 131 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 86 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 41 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 66 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 36 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 8 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,320 

Unrecorded  1,869 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 72

 16,145 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 228 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 251 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,624 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,624 

 12,620 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 506 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 799 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 230 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 154 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 95 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 32 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 81 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 19 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 CHAD HOPKEVTZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,558 

Unrecorded  2,066 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 73

 26,162 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,188 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 284 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,634 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,634 

 14,824 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,452 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 739 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 638 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 622 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 149 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 78 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 84 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 41 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ALEX KO ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ABERG (WRITE-IN)

 22 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA BOZN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC D. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA NADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TILOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL TENZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR HEADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRA GOIGFILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L. JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,677 

Unrecorded  4,957 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 74

 21,291 PUBLIC COUNTER

 429 EMERGENCY

 614 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 190 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,524 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,524 

 15,111 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,154 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,500 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 589 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 341 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 122 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 41 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 97 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 28 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ALONZO LOVZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAVEVRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONORSOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SOLONA (WRITE-IN)

 22 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY B. HAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ECHENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA LAPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGRETTE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ARETS CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHANIEL BOTUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVER RISTOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L. JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,028 

Unrecorded  2,496 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 75

 21,536 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 712 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 248 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,496 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,496 

 15,299 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,962 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,535 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 598 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 414 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 112 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 50 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 59 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 33 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ALBERT LEWITINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA PEMERA RTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA RAAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 26 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB T. LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB TARELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL SOHEN-EITAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L. LOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,113 

Unrecorded  2,383 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 76

 25,170 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 843 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 282 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,296 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,296 

 15,149 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,610 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 852 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 654 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 566 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 122 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 110 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 79 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 50 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER VON DE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRISHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOC CHANDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERRIRO (WRITE-IN)

 30 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA KRULIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAPSALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY NIMMD GUGNTHGR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOLTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEOPOLD PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DELA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL ZUMBLASKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN KELLNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Assembly District 76

 1 PAMELA C ROLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE EDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L JOINER ELLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,269 

Unrecorded  4,027 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 263,833 PUBLIC COUNTER

 495 EMERGENCY

 7,993 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  275,474 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  275,474 

 190,034 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,391 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 15,227 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6,072 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 4,024 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,283 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 652 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 832 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 431 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ALAN KEYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT LEWITINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KO ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER VON DE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA PEMERA RTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALONZO LOVZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMTRA BAREKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRISHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. KLUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY ABERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOC CHANDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA RAAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETHANY JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB CENEDELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKES ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA Y BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAVEVRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONORSOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERIRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 CATHY GUERRIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKEVTZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONTESSA NYREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 D PETRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SOLONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JQAFFRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 273 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILE SQAUDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUADON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUNDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA LICBERAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG TATLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA BOZN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY B. HAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC D. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ECHENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA LAPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA NADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSON BORRERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INVY ASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA KRULIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB T. LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TILOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAPSALIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANE SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SHROPSHIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYNER ELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GARGAMELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY NIMMD GUGNTHGR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOLTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEOPOLD PIERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGRETTE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOS E SOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DELA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ARETS CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HALEM (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HURLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL ZUMBLASKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL TENZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHANIEL BOTUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 3 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA C ROLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILI SHCAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP KARMYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 4 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 REX RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB TARELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SELLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANO SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL FRAGNISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL GOVERNARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WIENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHWADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR HEADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELEY FISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE EDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS JERIMIAH MACKWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM PITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVER RISTOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURRELL JOINER-ELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYERLL L. JAINER-BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRA GOIGFILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L JOINER ELLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL L JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRELL L. JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL SOHEN-EITAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L JOINER-EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L. JOIGER-ELLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRRELL L. LOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 119 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PURDY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  243,531 

Unrecorded  31,943 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:22:34PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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